Technical Data
Data Sheet N2326, Rev.A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SCT625 Series
SCT825 Series
SCT625/SCT825 Series 25A SCRs
Circuit Diagram

TO-263 1.0 ℃/W
Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient TO-263 45 ℃/W
Ordering Information
S CT 6/8 25 B
SMC Diode Solutions
SCRs
A:TO-220A(Ins)
B:TO-220B(Non-Ins)
E:TO-263
F:TO-220F(Ins)
C:TO-220C6:VDRM/VRRM ≥ 600V
8:VDRM/VRRM ≥ 800V IT(RMS):25A
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2326, Rev.A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SCT625 Series
SCT825 Series
Device Package Shipping
SCT625A/SCT825A TO-220A(Ins) 50pcs/ Tube
SCT625B/SCT825B TO-220B(Non-Ins) 50pcs/ Tube
SCT625E/SCT825E TO-263 800pcs/ Tape
SCT625C/SCT825C TO-220C 50pcs/ Tube
SCT625F/SCT825F TO-220F(Ins) 50pcs/ Tube
Marking Diagram
Mechanical Dimensions TO-220A(Ins)
SYMBOL Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.40 4.60 0.173 0.181
B 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.035
C 0.46 0.70 0.018 0.028
C2 1.21 1.32 0.048 0.052
C3 2.40 2.72 0.094 0.107
D 8.60 9.70 0.339 0.382
E 9.60 10.4 0.378 0.409
F 6.55 6.95 0.258 0.274
G 2.54 0.1
H 28.0 29.8 1.102 1.173
L1 3.75 0.148
L2 1.14 1.70 0.045 0.067
L3 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
V1 45° 45°
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
SCT625A = Part name
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2326, Rev.A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SCT625 Series
SCT825 Series
Mechanical Dimensions TO-220B(Non-Ins)
SYMBOL Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.40 4.60 0.173 0.181
B 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.035
C 0.46 0.70 0.018 0.028
C2 1.21 1.32 0.048 0.052
C3 2.40 2.72 0.094 0.107
D 8.60 9.70 0.339 0.382
E 9.60 10.4 0.378 0.409
F 6.20 6.60 0.244 0.260
G 2.54 0.1
H 28.0 29.8 1.102 1.173
L1 3.75 0.148
L2 1.14 1.70 0.045 0.067
L3 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
V1 45° 45°
Mechanical Dimensions TO-263
SYMBOL Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.